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English Department  {w

Ms. Amany El Massry & Mr. Sameh Fayez

Secondary Three

Approach:
= Sheets: Student receive sheets on with explanations and exam-like questions on every unit.

= Mini-tests: A mini-test is held after the end of every unit.

= Monthly tests: These are held on regular basis.

= OQvérall Checkpoints: Mid-year and end of year exams are held.
rly Coverage of Curriculum: Students finish the curriculum in February.

Final Revision: Students start revising the curriculum through the sheets provided by the ministry of
education fill the mid of April.

Past Papers & Authentic Samples: Starting the mid-April, students start answering the exams of the
previous years in addition to the samples provided by the Ministry of Education.

Wrap-up: Final revision is done through a collective sheet on the days prior to the final exam.
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Arabic Department {:.mf}

Dr. Mohamed lbrahim
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Arabic Department ¥ NRC Y
&

Dr. Mohamed Ibrahim
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Arabic Department {'j"‘f}

Dr. Mohamed lbrahim
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Arabic Department {.)m‘:}

Dr. Mohamed lbrahim
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French Department {nc

Mme. Gehane Amin et Mme. Doaa Amin
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Science Department {nc

Mr. Magued Mamdouh

Why choose use

« Theory and paper booklets

* Interactive sessions

» Weekly quizzes

* Monthly evaluation

* Manthly following up with parents
e worksheets provided

odel answers and revision for each chapter
Individual attention

paper practice

* New system exercises

 Final revision

 Solving past exams

20-May-24
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Maths Department gt

Ms. Manal Attallah & Mr. Mark Fakry

Our plan for 3 sec.
2025
Branches:

1. Pure maths :calculus & algebra and solid
geometry(37 lessons)

2. Applied maths: statics &dynamics
(29lessons)




Maths Department Snmc

Ms. Manal Attallah & Mr. Mark Fakry

Our daily plan during the session

1. quick revision will be done on the previous lessons at the beginning of
session to help the student link the new lesson with the previous

2.Explain the new lesson according to our schedule.

All the questions in books and sheets will be solved in class or done as a
homework .

4.A pop quiz will be held in class every week or two weeks in the copybook
based on the previous lessons.

5.Homework will be checked in the class for recording marks.



NRC

ths Department §

Ms. Manal Attallah & Mr. Mark Fakry

schedule Assignment Status Time Start date Due on
1st term solid geomtry all (unit 1 and unit 2) Not started 2 hours 01/09/2024 01/10/2024
Monthly exam on all solid Noft started 2 hours
calculus unit (1,2) Not started 2 hours  10/1/2024 10/20/2024
statics unit (1,2,3) Not started 2 hours 10/20/2024 11/10/2024
calculus unit(3,4) Notf started 2 hours 11/10/2024 12/8/2024
statics unit(4,5,6) Not started 2 hours 12/8/2024 12/31/2024
exam on calculus all Not started 2 hours
exam on statics all Not started 2 hours
revision session on solid geometry Not started 2 hours
revision session on calculus Noft started 2 hours
revision session on statics Noft started 2 hours
2nd term algebra all unit (1,2,3) Not started 2 hours  2/15/2025 3/15/2025
exam on algebra and solid all Noft started 2 hours
dynamics all unit (1,2,3,4) Noft started 2 hours  3/15/2025 5/15/2025
revision calculus 2 sessions Not started 2 hours
stafics 2 sessions Not started 2 hours
algebra and solid 2 sessions Noft started 2 hours
dynamics 2 sessions Not started 2 hours M
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Department =

Mr. Bolos Girgis
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Geography & Economics {'."'"{3
Department --

Mr. Bolos Girgis
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Geography & Economics
Department {f"f}

Mr. Bolos Girgis
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History Department {nc

Mr. Bassam Helmy
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History Department {nc

Mr. Bassam Helmy
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History Department {wnck

Mr. Bassam Helmy
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Philosophy. Psychology & Civics {zmi‘}
department ¥’

Mr. Hossam Fahim
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Christina Religion Department {n)m‘:}

Ms. Eman Farouk & Ms. Manal Karam
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June and July Third Secondary Final Revision Schedules.xlsx New Ramses College
" Final Revision Sessions
No. Day Date Subject In Class | Class no.| Floor Teacher

From To
English 8:00 10:00 in class 413 & Mr. Sameh Fayez
1 Saturday 18-May-2024 Chemistry 10:00 12:00 inclass 413 &N Mr. Ramez Nabil
History - &6 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &L Mr. Bassam Helmy
Sunday 19-May-2024
° Arabic 8:00 10:00 in class 413 & Mr. Hisham Abdel Rady
Fl n a I 5 — —— Maths 10:00 12:00 in class 413 & Mr. Mark Fekry
Geology 10:00 12:00 in class 413 & Mr. Andrew Tharwat
e e ) Geography 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &M Mr. Boules Girgis
R ev.s l o s Civics - duiby 45 8:00 10:00 in class 413 & Mr. Hossam Fahim
¢ Testey oA Religion 10:00 12:00 | inclass 413 PR His“&':ﬂ‘:f’g:'{:{:dy ¥
PI English 8:00 10:00 in class 413 & Mr. Sameh Fayez
i Wednesday 22.May-2024 Maths 10:00 12:00 in class 413 & Mr. Mark Fekry
Geology 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Andrew Tharwat
Philosophy 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Hossam Fahim
French 8:00 10:00 in class 413 & Mme Doaa Amin
5 Thursday 23-May-2024 Physics 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Mouchir Elias
Geography 10:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Boules Girgis
Friday 24-May-2024
6 Saturday 25-May-2024 #luas - Chemistry 9:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Ramez Nabil
Sunday 26-May-2024
7 Monday 27-May-2024 Economics - suai! | 9:00 12:00 in class 413 & Mr. Boules Girgis
8 Tuesday 28-May-2024 Statistics - slaal 9:00 12:00 in class 413 &N Mr. Mark Fekry
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June and July Third Secondary Final Revision Schedules.xIsx New Ramses College
NRC ’ ‘ Final Revision Sessions
No. Day Date Subject ™ From = In Class |Class no.| Floor Teacher
Civics - 4siby 4y 5 9:00 11:00 in class 413 &I Mr. Hossam Fahim
9 Wednesda 29-May-2024 P
- * Religion 11:00 1:00 in class 413 @is  |Mr Hisham Abdel Rady / Ms
Manal Karam
French 8:00 10:00 in class 413 &N Mme Doaa Amin
10 Thursday 30-May-2024 Physics - sk _sdll 10:00 1:00 in class 413 &M Mr. Mouchir Elias
Geography 10:00 1:00 in class 415 &N Mr. Boules Girgis
Friday 31-May-2024
e 1 Saturday 1-Jun-2024 Chemistry - slus 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Ramez Nabil
l n a Sunday 2-Jun-2024 \
Monday 3-Jun-2024 \
* ’
ev s l o s Tuesday 4-Jun-2024
12 Wednesday 5-Jun-2024 Agapas 4 4y 5i - Religion 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Ms Manal Karam
13 Thursday 6-Jun-2024 Chemistry - sluas 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Ramez Nabil
I | n Friday 7-Jun-2024
i ddhy 4y 5 - Civics 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Hossam Fahim
Saturday 8-Jun-2024 T
Ll &3 & 5 - Religion | 11:00 1:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Hisham Abdel Rady
Sunday 9-Jun-2024 \
\
Monday 10-Jun-2024 ‘
i§ LBy - Economics | 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Boules Girgis
Tuesday 11-Jun-2024 =
slaai - Statistics ‘ 11:00 1:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Mark Fekry
Wednesday 12-Jun-2024
16 Thursday 13-Jun-2024 A dn | 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Hisham Abdel Rady
Friday 14-Jun-2024 \
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June and July Third Secondary Final Revision Schedules.xIsx New Ramses College
NRC No. Da Date Subject X otk il o In Class |Class no.| Floor Teacher
¥ I ' From To
17 Saturday 15-Jun-2024 Chemistry - sl ‘ 9:00 11:00 | ©nline -link ;:'s::‘of::t off/doagle Mr. Ramez Nabil
Sunday 16-Jun-2024 \
Monday 17-Jun-2024
Tuesday 18-Jun-2024
Wednesday 19-Jun-2024 \
Thursday 20-Jun-2024
° 18 Friday 21-Jun-2024 2y 4 _ Arabic 10:00 12100 |©Pline=link ;:'s:foier;“ ongoogle | . Hisham Abdel Rady
FI n a | Saturday 22-Jun-2024
o o y Sunday 23-Jun-2024 \
R eVIs | o s 19 Monday 24-Jun-2024 French ‘ 9:00 12:00 in class 413 Fourth Mme Doaa Amin
Tuesday 25-Jun-2024
20 Wednesday 26-Jun-2024 History - &5 8:00 10:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Bassam Helmy
Pl 21 Thursday 27-Jun-2024 #L5dll - Physics | 9:00 Csida in class 413 Fourth Mr. Mouchir Elias
Friday 28-Jun-2024 {
Saturday 29-Jun-2024
Sunday 30-Jun-2024 \
22 Monday 1-Jul-2024 English 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Sameh Fayez
Tuesday 2-Jul-2024
23 Wednesday 3-Jul-2024 Geography - W ia | 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Boules Girgis
24 Thursday 4-Jul-2024 Chemistry - sluas \ 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Ramez Nabil
Friday 5-Jul-2024 \
Saturday 6-Jul-2024
Secondary Three O ienfcﬁ'i’gg?*lRC “IosZigl'zoz“ 20-May-24
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June and July Third Secondary Final Revision Schedules.xIsx New Ramses College
s ‘ Final Revision Sessions
No. Day Date Subject In Class | Class no.| Floor Teacher

\ From To
35 - i Geology -Lasis 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Andrew Tharwat
onday ul-20.
Maths 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Mark Fekry
26 |  Tuesday 9Jul-2024 | glas 5 edise -Psychology | 9:00 anen: (SRR Mr. Hossam Fahim
Wednesday 10-Jul-2024 |
A \
Biology - stal 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Maged Mamdouh
27
Thursday 11-Jul-2024
Maths 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Mark Fekry
e _o ] Friday 12-Jul-2024
Revisions
Sunday 14-Jul-2024
P l n Monday 15-Jul-2024
e o e . online - link will be sent on google 3
" : g
s P e kil Ghiall 3 4440 - Philosophy 9:00 11:00 A e Mr. Hossam Fahim
Maths ‘ 9:00 11:00 in class 413 Fourth Mr. Mark Fekry
Wednesday 17-Jul-2024
Thursday 18-Jul-2024
29 Friday 19-Jul-2024 Maths 9:00 11:00 | Onfine -link ;:'s's’f;f‘:“ origaogle Mr. Mark Fekry
Saturday 20-Jul-2024 \
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